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ALABAMA 

Katie Coale, USDA Rural Development      

4121 Carmichael Road, Suite 601 

Montgomery, AL 36106 

Tel: (334) 279-3447

kathryne.coale@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/al 

ALASKA 
Misty Hull, USDA Rural Development 

800 E Palmer Wasilla Hwy, Suite 201 

Palmer, AK 99645-6539 

Tel: (907) 761-7768 

misty.hull@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ak 

ARIZONA 

Gregg Humphries, USDA Rural Development 

230 N. 1st Avenue, Suite 206 

Phoenix, AZ 85003-1706 

Tel: (602) 280-8767 

gregg.humphries@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/az 

ARKANSAS 
Karen Williams, USDA Rural Development 

700 West Capitol Avenue, Room 3416    

Little Rock, AR 72201-3225 

Tel: (501) 301-3280 

karen.williams6@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ar 

CALIFORNIA 

Rick Sturtevant, USDA Rural Development 

744-A La Guardia Street

Salinas, CA 93905

Tel: (831) 975-7762

rick.sturtevant@usda.gov

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ca

CONNECTICUT 
Jonathan Burns, USDA Rural Development 

8 Thatcher Lane 

Wareham, MA 02571 

Tel: (774) 678-7238 

jonathan.burns@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ct 

COLORADO 

P.J. Howe, USDA Rural Development 

145 Commerce Street    

Craig, CO 81625 

Tel: (970) 329-3151 

p.j.howe@usda.gov

http://www.rd.usda.gov/co 

DELAWARE 

Bruce Weaver, USDA Rural Development 

1221 College Park Drive, Suite 200 Dover, 

DE 19904 

Tel: (302) 857-3629 

bruce.weaver@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/de 
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FLORIDA 

Al Burns, USDA Rural Development 

4500 NW 27th Avenue, Suite D-2 

Gainesville, FL 32606 

Tel: (352) 338-3412 

al.burns@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/fl 

GEORGIA 

Joseph Anderson, USDA Rural Development 

335 E. Hancock Avenue, Stop 300 

Athens, GA 30601-2768 

Tel: (706) 552-2560 

joseph.anderson@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ga 

HAWAII / WESTERN PACIFIC

Denise M. Salmeron 

154 Waianuenue Ave., Rm. 311 

Hilo, HI 96720 

Tel: (808) 933-8323 

denise.salmeron@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/hi 

IDAHO 

Shawn Cafferty, USDA Rural Development 

725 Jensen Grove Dr, Ste 1 

Blackfoot, ID 83221 

Tel: (208)-690-3539 

shawn.cafferty@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/id 

ILLINOIS 

Callie Heidbreder, USDA Rural Development 

2118 West Park Court, Suite A  

Champaign, IL 61821 

Tel: (217) 403-6217 

callie.heidbreder@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/il 

INDIANA 

Jamie Wilson, USDA Rural Development 

788 West Connexion Way, Suite E 

Columbia City, IN 46725 

Tel: (260) 244-6266 

Jamie.wilson@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/in 

IOWA 

Khristan Kaufman, USDA Rural Development 

210 Walnut St., Room 873 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Tel: (515) 284-4447 

khristan.kaufman@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ia 

KANSAS 

Travis Snider, USDA Rural Development 

1405 S. Spencer Road

Newton, Kansas 67114 

Tel: (316) 282-3477

travis.snider@usda.gov 
http://www.rd.usda.gov/ks 
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KENTUCKY 

Scott Maas, USDA Rural Development 

771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 

Lexington, KY 40503 

Tel: (859) 224-7435 

scott.maas@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ky 

LOUISIANA 

Whey McGrew, USDA Rural Development 

3727 Government Street 

Alexandria, LA 71302 

Tel: (318) 473-7960 

whey.mcgrew@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/la 

MAINE 

Brian Wilson, USDA Rural Development 

967 Illinois Avenue, Suite 4 

Bangor, ME 04401 

Tel: (207) 990-9125 

brian.wilson@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/me 

MASSACHUSETTS 

Jonathan Burns, USDA Rural Development 

8 Thatcher Lane 

Wareham, MA 02571 
Tel: (774) 678-7238 
jonathan.burns@usda.gov 
http://www.rd.usda.gov/ma 

MARYLAND 

Bruce Weaver, USDA Rural Development 

1221 College Park Drive, Suite 200 

Dover, DE 19904 

Tel: (302) 857-3629 

bruce.weaver@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/md 

MICHIGAN 

Rick Vanderbeek, USDA Rural Development 

3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 200 

East Lansing, MI 48823 

Tel: (517) 324-5218

rick.vanderbeek@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/mi 

MINNESOTA 

Ron Omann, USDA Rural Development 

375 Jackson Street, Suite 410 

St. Paul, MN 55101 

Tel: (651)-602-7796 

ron.omann@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/mn 

MISSISSIPPI 

Megan Patrick, USDA Rural Development 

100 W. Capital Street, Suite 831 

Jackson, MS 39269 

Tel: (601) 965-4090 Ext. 190 

megan.patrick@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ms 
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MISSOURI 

Nathan Tutt, USDA Rural Development 

601 Business Loop 

70 West Parkade Center, Suite 235 

Columbia, MO 65203 

Tel: (573) 876-9327 

nathan.tutt@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/mo 

MONTANA 

Kathy Archer, USDA Rural Development 

2229 Boot Hill Court 

Bozeman, MT 59715

Tel: (406) 585-2546

kathy.archer@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/mt 

NEBRASKA 

Jeff Carpenter, USDA Rural Development 

100 Centennial Mall North, Suite 308 

Lincoln, NE 68508 

Tel: (402) 437-5554 

jeff.carpenter@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ne 

NEVADA 

Laura Chavez, USDA Rural Development 

1390 South Curry Street 

Carson City, NV 89703 

Tel: (775) 443-4764 

laura.chavez@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/nv 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Ken Yearman, Jr., USDA Rural Development 

87 State Street, Suite 324 

Montpelier, VT 05601-0249 

Tel: (802) 828-6070 

kenneth.yearman@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/nh 

NEW JERSEY 

Helen Wurst, USDA Rural Development 

521 Fellowship Rd. Suite 130 

Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 

Tel: (856) 787-7758 

helen.wurst@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/nj 
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NEW MEXICO 

Carlos Contreras, USDA Rural Development 

One Sun Plaza 

100 Sun Avenue NE, Suite 130 

Albuquerque, NM 87109 

Tel: (505) 761-4958 

Carlos.Contreras@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/nm 

OHIO 

Randy Monhemius,USDA Rural Development 

Federal Building, Room 507 

200 North High Street 

Columbus, OH 43215-2418 
Tel: (614) 255-2424 

randy.monhemius@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/oh 

NEW YORK 

Gary Pereira, USDA Rural Development 

9025 River Road 

Marcy, NY 13403 

Tel: (315) 570-2233 

gary.pereira@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ny 

OKLAHOMA 

Brian Wiles, USDA Rural Development 

100 USDA, Suite 108 

Stillwater, OK 74074-2654 

Tel: (405) 742-1061 

brian.wiles@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/ok 

NORTH CAROLINA 

Bill Tew, USDA Rural Development 

2416 Tramway Rd. 

Sanford, NC 27332 

Tel: (919) 895-3647 

bill.tew@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/nc 

OREGON 

Jessie Huff, USDA Rural Development 

1220 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 1801 

Portland, OR 97204 

Tel: (503) 414-3314 

jessie.huff@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/or 

NORTH DAKOTA 

Grady Borth, USDA Rural Development 

220 East Rosser, Federal Bldg. Rm 218 

Bismarck, ND 58502 

Tel: (701) 530-2047 
grady.borth@usda.gov 
http://www.rd.usda.gov/nd 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Rana Pfeil, USDA Rural Development 

359 East Park Drive, Suite 4 

Harrisburg, PA 17111-2747 

Tel: (717) 237-2288 
rana.pfeil@usda.gov 
http://www.rd.usda.gov/pa 
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PUERTO RICO 

Teremy Henriquez, USDA Rural Development 

IBM Building 

654 Munoz Rivera Avenue, Suite 601 

Hato Rey, PR 00918-6106 
Tel: (787) 766-5355 

teremy.henriquez@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/pr 

RHODE ISLAND 

Jonathan Burns, USDA Rural Development 

8 Thatcher Lane 

Wareham, MA 02571 

Tel: (774) 678-7238 
jonathan.burns@usda.gov 
http://www.rd.usda.gov/ri 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

Jesse T. Risher, USDA Rural Development 

Strom Thurmond Federal Building 

1835 Assembly Street, Room 1007 

Columbia, SC 29201 

Tel: (803) 765-5881 

jesse.risher@usda.gov 
http://www.rd.usda.gov/sc 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

Lance Lockwood, USDA Rural Development 

414 East Stumer Road St 200 

Rapid City, SD 57701 

Tel: (605) 858-6681 

lance.lockwood@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/sd 

TENNESSEE 

Charles R. Morris, USDA Rural Development 

4730 New Harvest Lane, Suite 300  

Knoxville, TN 37918 

Tel: (865) 291-9527 

charles.morris@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/tn 

TEXAS 

Billy Curb, USDA Rural Development 

101 South Main Street 

Federal Building, Suite 102 

Temple, TX 76501 

Tel: (254) 742-9775 

billy.curb@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/tx 

UTAH 

Jason Justesen, USDA Rural Development 

5 South State Street, Suite 202 

Ephraim, UT 84627 

Tel: (435) 283-8004 Ext. 106 
jason.justesen@usda.gov 
http://www.rd.usda.gov/ut 

VERMONT 

Ken Yearman, Jr., USDA Rural Development 

87 State Street, Suite 324 

Montpelier, VT 05601-0249 

Tel: (802) 828-6070 

kenneth.yearman@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/vt 
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VIRGIN ISLANDS 

Theresa Purnell, USDA Rural Development 

4500 NW 27th Avenue, Suite D-2 

Gainesville, FL 32606 

Tel: (352) 338-3412 

theresa.purnell@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/fl 

VIRGINIA 

Laurette Tucker, USDA Rural Development 

100 Dominion Drive 

Farmville, VA 23901 

Tel: (434) 392-4906 Ext. 125 

laurette.tucker@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/va 

WISCONSIN 

Brenda Heinen, USDA Rural Development 

390 Red Cedar St., Suite G

Menomonie, WI 54751 

Tel: (715) 619-3123

brenda.heinen@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/wi 

WYOMING 

Natalie Macsalka, USDA Rural Development 

508 N. Broadway Ave

Riverton, WY 82501 

Tel: (307) 240-3203

natalie.macsalka@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/wy 

WASHINGTON 

Randy Baird, USDA Rural Development 

1606 Perry Street, Suite D 

Yakima, WA 98902-5798 

Tel: (509) 367-8562 

randy.baird@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/wa 

WEST VIRGINIA 

Jesse Gandee, USDA Rural Development 

1550 Earl Core Road, Suite 101 

Morgantown, WV 26505 

Tel: (304) 284-4882 

jesse.gandee@usda.gov 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/wv 
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